GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1880
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015

STUDY ON MSME SECTOR
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken any regional studies to identify sectors with entrepreneurial potential with an aim to facilitate easy credit to encourage Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) in such sectors;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to increase the share of contribution of manufacturing and service sectors in MSMEs sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)
(@) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) is implementing a number of schemes and programmes aimed towards increasing the share of contribution of MSME manufacturing and service sectors. These Schemes and Programmes are related to credit, infrastructure development and technology upgradation, etc.

The major schemes include Credit Guarantee Scheme, Credit Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme, Performance and Credit Rating Scheme, Cluster Development Programme, National Manufacturing Competitiveness Programme and Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme.
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